Amend HB 2360 (house committee printing) as follows:

(1) On page 1, line 17, strike "<u>information regarding</u> <u>eligibility</u>" and substitute "<u>information regarding general</u> <u>eligibility requirements</u>".

(2) On page 2, strike lines 4-10 and substitute the following:

(b) An employer may not satisfy the requirements of Section 104.002 solely by posting information in the place of employment. The employer must provide the required information in person or by mailing the documents described by Subsection (a) to the employee at the employee's last known address by first-class mail.

(3) On page 2, strike line 11 and substitute the following:

Sec. 104.004. COMMISSION DUTIES; RULES. (a) The commission periodically shall notify employers regarding the requirement adopted under Section 104.002. The commission shall provide the notice as part of any other periodic notice sent to employers and shall also post the notice on the commission's Internet website.

(b) If the

(4) On page 2, strike lines 24 and 25 and substitute the following:

(d) The comptroller shall produce and make available to employers, by a written notice and a posting on the comptroller's Internet website, a form that includes information: